
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 113-00061

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2013 1/15/2013

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Clark Avenue/U.S. 101 Intersection Improvements, County
Project No. 862331, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to Contract No. CN11521 with Penfield
& Smith (a local vendor) for professional services from $69,960.00 to $235,400.00 for the Clark
Avenue/U.S. 101 Intersection Improvements Project, County Project No. 862331;

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to approve amendments to the Agreement for supplemental
work up to $26,000.00; and

c) Find that the proposed action(s) do not constitute a project within the meaning of CEQA, pursuant
to 14 CCR 15378(b)(2), continuing administrative or maintenance activities such as purchases for
supplies, personnel-related actions, general policy and procedure making, and approve the filing of a
Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Proposal, 3. Cost Estimate, 4. Notice of Exemption

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS1/15/2013 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Clark Avenue/U.S. 101 Intersection Improvements, County Project No.
862331, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment to Contract No. CN11521 with Penfield & Smith
(a local vendor) for professional services from $69,960.00 to $235,400.00 for the Clark Avenue/U.S. 101
Intersection Improvements Project, County Project No. 862331;

b) Authorize the Director of Public Works to approve amendments to the Agreement for supplemental work up
to $26,000.00; and

c) Find that the proposed action(s) do not constitute a project within the meaning of CEQA, pursuant to 14
CCR 15378(b)(2), continuing administrative or maintenance activities such as purchases for supplies, personnel
-related actions, general policy and procedure making, and approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption on that
basis.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

